



Memorandum of Understanding

Date: 07/03/2024

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is between the **Prayaas**The NSS Club of JIMS kalkaji and **CAPED, India**, each individually referred to as "**Party**" and collectively as "**Parties**," and is entered into on **7th March** 2024 ("Effective Date").

The T&C of the MOU are defined below-

- **Term**: This memorandum of understanding shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials of both parties.
- **Termination:** This MOU may be terminated at any time by either party by informing the other party in advance.
- Good Faith: The parties undertake to act in good faith with respect to each other's rights under this MOU and to adopt all reasonable measures to ensure the realization of the purpose of this MOU.
- Representation and Warranties: Both parties represent that they are fully authorized to enter into this MOU.
- Non-binding: This MOU is not intended to be construed as a binding agreement. A binding agreement will not occur unless and until the agreement is executed between the parties.





Deliverables offered to Prayaas- The NSS Club of JIMS Kalkaji (Party

1) by CAPED, India (Party 2)

- An insightful session on cervical and breast cancer, providing crucial information for early detection and prevention.

Deliverables offered to Caped India (Party 2) By Prayaas-The NSS

Club of JIMS Kalkaji (Party 1)

-An audience of a minimum of 100 students will be provided in the auditorium of JIMS Kalkaji.

Contact Information:

Prayaas- The NSS Club of JIMS Kalkaji

POC-Lipika Chug

Contact Number: +91 8595647882

This is to state that both parties have agreed to the terms and conditions of the MoU and signed as under.

For and on behalf of the JIMS, New Delhi

> Dr. Anuj Verma Director

For and on behalf of the CAPED

Ms. Mahek Maheswari